3. Develop alternative strategies:  Adopt an alternative preliminary crediting to the
Contingency or other reserves. That alternative should be adopted to allow for adequate
reporting to the legislature as required by ORS 238.670(5) and adopt final earnings
crediting decisions at the PERS Board’s March 28, 2011 meeting.

NEXT STEPS

Once the Board makes its preliminary decisions, staff will prepare and present the required
report to the Oregon Legislature’s Ways and Means Committee. Any comments received from
the committee will be presented to the Board prior to its final crediting decision on March 28,
2011.

This preliminary action and the resulting report to the Legislature do not prohibit the PERS
Board from changing its final crediting and reserving decisions, such as if new information
becomes available. If the Board makes a significant change from its preliminary decisions, staff
will report the Board’s actions to the Legislature.

Attachments:
 Option 1:  Maintain Current Contingency Reserve Balance

Option 2:  Allocate 7.5% of Earnings to Contingency Reserve

Regular Account Reserve Reserves 2010 Reserves 2010
Before Preliminary Preliminary After Preliminary Preliminary

Crediting Crediting Crediting Rates
Contingency Reserve $653.1 $0.0 $653.1 N/A
Tier One Member Regular Accounts 6,485.4   518.8   7,004.2 8.00%
Tier One Rate Guarantee Reserve -441.8 246.1   -195.7 N/A
Benefits In Force Reserve 18,270.7   2,312.5   20,583.1 12.65%
Tier Two Member Regular Accounts 625.3   79.1   704.4 12.65%
Employer Reserves 15,070.7   1,907.5   16,978.1 12.65%
OPSRP Pension 587.3 68.8   656.1 11.71%
*UAL Lump-Sum Pmt. Side Accounts 4,932.3   647.5   5,579.7 Various
*IAP Accounts 3,150.5   386.4   3,536.9 12.29%

   Total $49,333.3 $6,166.6 $55,500.0

*Informational only.  Not affected by Board reserving or crediting decisions.

OPTION 1: Recommended Allocation
Maintain Current Contingency Reserve Balance

2010 Preliminary Earnings
(All dollar amounts in millions)

2010 Regular Account Reserve Balances
After 2010 Preliminary Crediting

Benefits In Force Reserve
36.96%

Tier One Member Regular
Accounts
12.58%

Contingency Reserve
1.17%

Tier Two Member Regular
Accounts

1.26%

Employer Reserves
30.48%

OPSRP Pension
1.18%

*UAL Lump-Sum Pmt. Side
Accounts
10.02%

*IAP Accounts
6.35%

Regular Account Reserve Reserves 2010 Reserves 2010